

**FERTILIZING MATERIAL  
NOTICE OF QUARANTINE  
AND REMOVAL FROM SALE**  
513-007 Est. 11/21

State of California  
Department of Food and Agriculture  
Fertilizing Materials Inspection Program  
1220 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814  
(916) 900-5022



POSSESSOR LOCATION  
NAME & ADDRESS:

RED TAG NO: \_\_\_\_\_

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

You are notified that the following product(s) is/are believed to be in violation of the Food and Agricultural Code and/or California Code of Regulations enforced by the Department of Food and Agriculture; therefore, the product(s) is/are **QUARANTINED AND ORDERED REMOVED FROM SALE**.

LABELED AS: \_\_\_\_\_

SAMPLE ID: \_\_\_\_\_

QUANTITY: \_\_\_\_\_

PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION: \_\_\_\_\_

VIOLATION(S): FAC § \_\_\_\_\_

Title 3 CCR §

MANUFACTURED, LABELED OR GUARANTEED BY: \_\_\_\_\_

ADDRESS: \_\_\_\_\_

FIRM ID: \_\_\_\_\_ Product was distributed to the possessor on or about: \_\_\_\_\_

**FAC § 14655(b):** The movement, distribution, or sale of all or part of any product by the person having control of the material that has been quarantined by the secretary, unless the movement, distribution, or sale has the prior approval of the secretary, is a violation subject to a civil penalty as specified in Section 14651.5 or a misdemeanor punishable by a fine of not more than five thousand dollars (\$5,000). **~I have read the above and acknowledge receipt of this notice.~**

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Firm Representative Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
CDFA Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
Firm Representative Name / Title

\_\_\_\_\_  
CDFA Name & Phone / Email

Corrective Action Taken

Date Quarantine Released: \_\_\_\_\_ Time: \_\_\_\_\_

I acknowledge release on condition stated above:

\_\_\_\_\_  
Authorized Firm Representative Signature

\_\_\_\_\_  
CDFA Signature